### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Harry J. WYATT	10/19/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Research Foundation of State University of New York
Street Address:	P.O. Box 9
Internal Address:	35 State Street
City:	Albany
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12201-0009

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12429628

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617.526.6000 Phone:

kathleen.bastarache@wilmerhale.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Bastarache

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0113757.00132US3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen M. Bastarache

Total Attachments: 1

500862031

source=113757\_132US3\_assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0770

Docket No.: 100407-009 R1441-580

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, I

Harry J. Wyatt

have invented certain improvements in an

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING RETINAL DAMAGE

And whereas, The Research Foundation of State University of New York, a non-profit corporation having a place of business at P.O. Box 9, 35 State Street, Albany, New York 12201-0009 (hereinafter called RFSUNY), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to RFSUNY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we ,request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to RFSUNY, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that RFSUNY may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by RFSUNY.

(1) at New York, NY On October | \$\frac{9}{2004}\$

First Name Middle

Last Name

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 022695 FRAME: 0771

**RECORDED: 05/18/2009**